HB0437/543428/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 437

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Public Safety – Communications With" and substitute "False Statements –"; in line 3, after "Points" insert "and Penalty"; strike beginning with "making" in line 4 down through "from" in line 6; strike beginning with the second "or" in line 7 down through "communications" in line 9 and substitute "with a certain intent; altering the penalty for making a false statement to a certain law enforcement officer; and generally relating to the making of false statements"; and in line 12, strike "3–801, 3–804, and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 1 through line 26 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 28, strike "(1)".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 8, inclusive; in line 9, strike "(1)"; in the same line, strike "SUBSECTION (A)(1) OF"; in line 10, strike "6 months" and substitute "3 YEARS"; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 17, inclusive.